DocusSign Envelope ID: 01A5C5BC-4F8E-4BAA-8E42-A7BC4C158639

MSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made as of the 1st day of April, 2019.
BETWEEN:
NORTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN")

AND
CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY (THE) (the "HSP")

WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP (together the “Parties™) entered into a mulli-sector
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2018 {the "MSAA"),

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the Parties agree as

follows:

1.0  Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall
have the meaning ascribed to them in the MSAA.

2.0 Amendments.
2.1 Agreed Amendments. The MSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2  Schedules. The Schedules in effect on March 31, 2019 shall remain in effect
until June 30, 2019, or until such other time as may be agreed to by Parties.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April
1, 2019. All other terms of the MSAA shall remain in full force and effect,

=
MSAA Amending Agreement — Extending Schedules to June 30, 2019 Page 1



DocusSign Envelope ID: 01A5C5BC-4F8E-4BAA-8E42-A7BC4C158639

4.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitules the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set

out below.

NORTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

By:
Bill Hata i Date
And by:
May 3, 2019
Rhonda Crocker Ellacott, CEO Date
7 May 1, 2019
Brian Ktytor, VP quLp”Orate Services Date

CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY (THE)

(‘/Jfll‘mﬂ“ :Q }(; pvlel] i

AV Date

—President d}iﬁf/& of THE 130AR))

And by,

“irel 97,2019

C/ % Date

Ann Clancy, Chief of Staff

MSAA Amending Agreement — Extending Schedules to June 30, 2019





